
#  N.C. Central (1-21) -vs- #  North Carolina AT (13-15)
03/11/2026 at Greensboro, NC (Lady Aggies Softball Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alexander, Maliyah (1-3)
Loss: Tompkins, Xenna (0-1)
HBP: Tompkins, Xenna
PB: Chavez, Isabella (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Wayne Griffin First: Tracy Goldings Third Base: Amber DeWald 
Start: 3:52 PM   Time: 2:03   Attendance: 0   Weather: Conditions: Partly Cloudy; Temp: 86F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
N.C. Central 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 7 1
North Carolina AT 1 0 6 1 0 2 X 10 13 1

N.C. Central 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bailey, Daiyah rf 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
Krupey, Elana 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Chavez, Isabella c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Corner, Kristin c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
De La Fuente, Mia 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
McGonigle, Hannah ss 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Harrell, Avrelle lf 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Daniels, Kendal cf 2 1 0 0 1 1 1
Soto, Sierra dp 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
Person, Adriana 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tompkins, Xenna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 3 7 3 2 7 7

HR: Soto, Sierra (1)
SH: Person, Adriana (1)
E: Chavez, Isabella (1)

North Carolina AT 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Merritt, Aniya lf 3 1 2 0 0 0 2
    Williams, Roshell PH/lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 4
Williams, Katriel cf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Montgomery, Tia cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Finley, Bria rf 3 1 0 0 1 0 2
Moss, Jamari 1b/dp 4 0 2 2 0 0 0
Glover, Trinity dp/1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 2
Thomas, Taniyah ss 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
    Darkwa, Hailey ss 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Mears, Ayanna 2b 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
    McCauley, Ava 2b 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
Caldwell, Camryn c 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
James, Jaden 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Krupey, Andria 3b 1 0 1 0 1 0 0
Alexander, Maliyah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hardy, Lauren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 10 13 6 5 2 10

2B: Moss, Jamari (1); Glover, Trinity (1)
3B: Mears, Ayanna (1)
SB: Williams, Katriel (1); Darkwa, Hailey (1)
CS: Montgomery, Tia (1)
HBP: Montgomery, Tia (1)
E: Thomas, Taniyah (1)

N.C. Central IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mack, Simone 3.0 9 7 7 1 1 1 0 0 0 20 21 6 4 49
Tompkins, Xenna (L, 0-1) 2.2 4 3 3 4 1 1 0 1 0 11 16 2 4 49
Totals 13 10 10 5 2 2 0 1 0 31 37 8 8 100

North Carolina AT IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alexander, Maliyah (W, 1-3) 6.0 6 3 3 2 4 0 0 0 0 24 27 7 6 91
Hardy, Lauren 1.0 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 0 15
Totals 7 3 3 2 7 0 0 0 0 28 31 7 6 106



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

N.C. Central - Top of 1st NCC NCA
Bailey,Daiyah flied out to right center putout by rf (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Krupey,Elana struck out swinging (2-2 FBFBS). 0 0
Chavez,Isabella grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 0 0

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 1st NCC NCA
Merritt,Aniya infield singled in front of the plate (1-0 B). 0 0
Williams,Katriel grounded out to first base, 1b to 2b (0-1 K); Merritt,Aniya advanced to second base. 0 0
Finley,Bria flied out to rf (0-0); Merritt,Aniya advanced to third base. 0 0
Moss,Jamari doubled to right center, RBI (1-2 BSS); Merritt,Aniya scored. 0 1
Glover,Trinity reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-1 K); Moss,Jamari out at third base, 3b to 2b
to ss. 0 1

N.C. Central - Top of 2nd NCC NCA
DeLaFuente,Mia flied out to cf (2-2 BBFK). 0 1
McGonigle,Hannah lined out to rf (0-0). 0 1
Harrell,Avrelle reached on a fielding error fielding by ss by Thomas,Taniyah (E6) (2-2 FBSB). 0 1
Daniels,Kendal lined out to first base (3-1 BBFB). 0 1

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 2nd NCC NCA
Thomas,Taniyah flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 1
Mears,Ayanna flied out to deep right field putout by rf (1-1 FB). 0 1
Caldwell,Camryn singled to right center (0-0). 0 1
James,Jaden singled up the middle (1-0 B); Caldwell,Camryn advanced to second base. 0 1
Merritt,Aniya fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-0). 0 1

N.C. Central - Top of 3rd NCC NCA
Soto,Sierra struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 0 1
Person,Adriana struck out looking (0-2 SSK). 0 1
Bailey,Daiyah singled down the left field line (0-1 S). 0 1
Krupey,Elana grounded out to first base, unassisted (0-0). 0 1

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 3rd NCC NCA
Williams,Katriel struck out on a dropped third strike and reached on a passed ball (1-3 KFBS). 0 1
Finley,Bria reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 F); Williams,Katriel advanced to second base. 0 1
Moss,Jamari flied out to deep right field putout by rf, RBI (0-1 S); Williams,Katriel scored from second base
on the throw; Finley,Bria advanced from first base to third base on the throw. 0 2
Finley,Bria scored on a wild pitch. 0 3
Glover,Trinity doubled to deep center field (2-2 KFBBF). 0 3
Thomas,Taniyah infield singled in front of the plate (0-0); Glover,Trinity advanced to third base;
Thomas,Taniyah advanced to second base on the throw. 0 3
Mears,Ayanna tripled to right center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Glover,Trinity scored; Thomas,Taniyah scored from
second base. 0 5
Caldwell,Camryn singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (1-0 B); Mears,Ayanna scored. 0 6
James,Jaden grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0); Caldwell,Camryn advanced to second base. 0 6
Merritt,Aniya singled to left field (0-0); Caldwell,Camryn advanced to third base. 0 6
Merritt,Aniya advanced from first base to third base on error; Caldwell,Camryn scored on a throwing error
by Chavez,Isabella (E2). 0 7
Williams,Katriel walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 7
Williams,Katriel stole second base. 0 7
Finley,Bria flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 0 7

N.C. Central - Top of 4th NCC NCA



NCAT defensive substitution: Krupey,Andria replaces James,Jaden at 3b 0 7
Chavez,Isabella grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (1-0 B). 0 7
DeLaFuente,Mia lined out to second base (3-1 BKBB). 0 7
McGonigle,Hannah infield singled through the left side of the infield (2-2 BFFB). 0 7
Harrell,Avrelle flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 4th NCC NCA
NCCU defensive substitution: Corner,Kristin replaces Chavez,Isabella at c 0 7
NCCU pitching change: Tompkins,Xenna replaces Mack,Simone. 0 7
Moss,Jamari singled down the left field line (3-1 BBBK). 0 7
Glover,Trinity fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by lf (0-1 F). 0 7
Thomas,Taniyah singled up the middle (0-0); Moss,Jamari advanced to second base. 0 7
Mears,Ayanna walked (3-0 BBBB); Moss,Jamari advanced to third base; Thomas,Taniyah advanced to
second base. 0 7
Caldwell,Camryn reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-2 KFB); Moss,Jamari out at home, 3b to
c; Thomas,Taniyah advanced to third base; Mears,Ayanna advanced to second base. 0 7
Caldwell,Camryn advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Mears,Ayanna advanced to third base on a wild
pitch; Thomas,Taniyah scored on a wild pitch. 0 8
Krupey,Andria walked (3-2 BBKFFBB). 0 8
NCAT substitution: Williams,Roshell pinch hitting for Merritt,Aniya. 0 8
Williams,Roshell struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 0 8

N.C. Central - Top of 5th NCC NCA
NCAT position change: Williams,Roshell remains in the game at lf 0 8
NCAT defensive substitution: Montgomery,Tia replaces Williams,Katriel at cf 0 8
NCAT defensive substitution: Darkwa,Hailey replaces Thomas,Taniyah at ss 0 8
NCAT defensive substitution: McCauley,Ava replaces Mears,Ayanna at 2b 0 8
Daniels,Kendal walked (3-2 BKFBFBFB). 0 8
Soto,Sierra singled to left center (0-2 KFF); Daniels,Kendal advanced to second base. 0 8
Person,Adriana sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (1-0 B); Daniels,Kendal advanced to third base;
Soto,Sierra advanced to second base. 0 8
Bailey,Daiyah infield singled to third base, RBI (0-0); Daniels,Kendal scored; Soto,Sierra advanced to third
base. 1 8
Krupey,Elana walked (3-0 BBBB); Bailey,Daiyah advanced to second base. 1 8
Corner,Kristin reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Soto,Sierra out at home, p to c; Bailey,Daiyah advanced
to third base; Krupey,Elana advanced to second base. 1 8
DeLaFuente,Mia grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-0). 1 8

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 5th NCC NCA
Montgomery,Tia hit by pitch (0-0 B). 1 8
Montgomery,Tia out caught stealing at second base, c to ss to 2b to 1b to 2b to 1b. 1 8
Finley,Bria walked (3-2 BKSBBFB). 1 8
Moss,Jamari reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (1-0 B); Finley,Bria out at second base, 2b
unassisted. 1 8
Glover,Trinity flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 8

N.C. Central - Top of 6th NCC NCA
McGonigle,Hannah popped up to first base (2-2 FFFBB). 1 8
Harrell,Avrelle singled to right field (1-1 BF). 1 8
Daniels,Kendal struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 1 8
Soto,Sierra homered to left center, 2RBI (1-0 B); Harrell,Avrelle scored from first base. 3 8
Person,Adriana grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (3-2 KFBBB). 3 8

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 6th NCC NCA
Darkwa,Hailey walked (3-1 KBBBB). 3 8
Darkwa,Hailey stole second base. 3 8
McCauley,Ava singled, RBI (1-0 B); Darkwa,Hailey scored from second base; McCauley,Ava advanced to
second base. 3 9



Caldwell,Camryn grounded out to short, ss to 1b (1-0 B); McCauley,Ava advanced to second base. 3 9
Krupey,Andria singled through the left side of the infield (0-0); McCauley,Ava scored from second base on
the throw; Krupey,Andria advanced to second base on the throw. 3 10
Williams,Roshell grounded out, ss to 1b (0-2 SS). 3 10

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

N.C. Central - Top of 7th NCC NCA
NCAT position change: Moss,Jamari now playing dp from 1b 3 10
NCAT position change: Glover,Trinity now playing 1b from dp 3 10
NCAT pitching change: Hardy,Lauren replaces Alexander,Maliyah. 3 10
Bailey,Daiyah singled down the left field line (0-0). 3 10
Krupey,Elana struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 3 10
Corner,Kristin struck out swinging (1-2 SSBFS). 3 10
DeLaFuente,Mia struck out looking (1-2 BKSK). 3 10

North Carolina AT - Bottom of 7th NCC NCA


